..,~TELEDYNE
SEMICONDUCTOR
General Description
The TSC450 is a low cost bipolar dual driver with TTL compa­
tible inputs and high voltage outputs. Each device may be
configured in an inverting or non-inverting configuration.
The active pullup, high voltage outputs will drive power
MOSFET gates. See the TSC426/427/428 for higher speed
power MOSFET drivers.
The TSC450 also serves as a logic level translator and dis­
crete analog switch driver.
Ordering Information
Supply Temp.
Part No. Voltage Range Package
TSC450AIJE 15 v -25°C to +85°C 16 Pin CerDIP
TSC450ACPE 15 v 0°c to +70°C 16 Pin Epoxy
TSC450BIJE 12 v -25°C to +85°C 16 Pin CerDIP
TSC450BCPE 12 v 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin Epoxy
TSC450AMJE 15 v -55°C to +125°C 16 Pin CerDIP
TSC450BMJE 12 v -55°C to +125°C 16 Pin CerDIP
Functional Diagram (1/2 Circuit)
Features
TSC450
Dual Driver